09/509733

A/D581.40

430 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3-1 MAR 2000

05-30-2000

FORM PTO 1595	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(REV.6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of particular TO 1 30	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARTIN J. LILLEY, MARK D. MEADE, JACQUES MORTIMER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name:. REBASE PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 70 COLLIER STREET, 3RD FL. City: BARRIE State: ONTARIO Zip: L4M 4Z2 Country: CANADA	
Execution Date: June 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYes _X_No	
4. Application number (s) or patent number(s): \(\begin{align*} \text{969733} \\ \text{If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US98/00934 Additional numbers attached? \(\text{Yes} \) \(\text{X} \) No		
	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald W. Huntley Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 948 1105 North Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3440	
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899-0948	Comment of the state of the sta	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DONALD W. HUNTLEY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010808 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

We, LILLEY, Martin J., MEADE, D. Mark, and MORTIMER, Jacques, citizens of Canada, whose full post-office addresses are 130 Ledbury Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5M 4H9, 43 Grandview Crescent, Oro Station, Ontario, L0L 2E0, 143 Wales Avenue, Markham, Ontario, L3P 3K3, Canada, respectively, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

REBASE PRODUCTS INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a full post-office address of 70 Collier Street, 3rd Floor, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4Z2, Canada, all our interest in and to our invention entitled:

PROCESSING AND USE OF CARBIDE LIME

as fully described and claimed in an application for a patent for such invention filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty under no. PCT/CA98/00934 on 02 October 1998 and hereby grant the sole right to file applications therefor in any country, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may issue therefor in any country, and hereby agree to do any act required to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

SIGNED AI DOUVIE ON	
this 3-a day of 5-e ,1999. LILLEY, Martin J. WITNESS:	
signed at Barrie Ont this 151 day of June, 1999. WITNESS: MEADE, D. Mark	nde_
SIGNED AT Joronto, Out this 4 day of Joseph 1999. WITNESS:	

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010808 FRAME: 0402